CH \$515.00 16536;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Jersey Devils LLC	
Street Address:	25 Lafayette Street	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1653628	NJ
Registration Number:	1263601	NJ
Registration Number:	1685399	NJ
Registration Number:	1264070	DEVILS
Registration Number:	1662564	DEVILS
Registration Number:	2189553	
Registration Number:	2152945	STREET DEVILS
Registration Number:	3959997	JERSEY'S TEAM
Registration Number:	3959996	JERSEY'S TEAM
Registration Number:	3550190	DEVILS DEN
Registration Number:	3549916	NJ DEVILS DEN
Registration Number:	4021559	A
Registration Number:	4072071	ALBANY DEVILS
Registration Number:	3546110	
Registration Number:	3494184	L
Registration Number:	3494183	LOWELL DEVILS
Registration Number:	3645726	SLAPSHOTZ
Registration Number:	3542663	TRENTON DEVILS
Registration Number:	3902186	TRENTON DEVILS
		TRADEMARK

900302861 REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0914

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3474159	TRENTON DEVILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko Naruo

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57991-134240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko Naruo
SIGNATURE:	/SN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks--Devils - Citi Facility - CIT Release Documents#page1.tif source=1 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks--Devils - Citi Facility - CIT Release Documents#page2.tif source=1 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks--Devils - Citi Facility - CIT Release Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0915

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 29, 2014, is made by CIT Lending Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 1 CIT Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") on behalf of the Secured Parties, in favor of New Jersey Devils LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 25 Lafayette St., Newark, NJ 07102 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated December 27, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Collateral Agent and the grantors party thereto, including the Grantor, the parties entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated December 27, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of each Grantor's rights, title and interest in or to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2012 at Reel 4929, Frame 0837 (the "Recordation"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels, discharges and releases, and re-assigns and re-transfers to the Grantor, any and all right, title and interest, including the security interest, it may have or have acquired through the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral, including but not limited to the Recordation. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

1263/23422-003 current/45156208v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as the Collateral Agent

Name: Andrew Giangrave
Title: Managing Director

[Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (US)]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered in the United States:

- 1. NJ & Design Reg. No. 1,653,628, registered as of August 13, 1991.
- 2. NJ & Design Reg. No. 1,263,601, registered as of January 10, 1984.
- 3. NJ & Design Reg. No. 1,685,399, registered as of May 5, 1992.
- 4. Devils Reg. No. 1,264,070, registered as of January 17, 1984.
- 5. Devils Reg. No. 1,662,564, registered as of October 29, 1991.
- 6. Skating Devils Mascot Design Reg. No. 2,189,553, registered as of September 15, 1998.
- 7. Street Devils Reg. No. 2,152,945, registered as of April 21, 1998.
- 8. Jersey's Team Stylized Reg. No. 3,959,997, registered as of May 10, 2011.
- 9. Jersey's Team Reg. No. 3,959,996, registered as of May 10, 2011
- 10. Devils Den & Design Reg. No. 3,550,190, registered as of December 23, 2008.
- 11. NJ Devils Den Reg. No. 3,549,916, registered as of December 23, 2008.
- 12. A design Reg. No. 4,021,559, registered as of September 6, 2011.
- 13. Albany Devils Reg. No. 4,072,071, registered as of December 13, 2011
- 14. Design Only Reg. No. 3,546,110, registered as of December 16, 2008
- 15. L Reg. No. 3,494,184, registered as of August 26, 2008.
- 16. Lowell Devils Reg. No. 3,494,183, registered as of August 26, 2008.
- 17. Slapshotz Reg. No. 3,645,726, registered as of June 30, 2009
- 18. Trenton Devils Reg. No. 3,542,663, registered as of December 9, 2008.
- 19. Trenton Devils Reg. No. 3,902,186, registered as of January 4, 2011.
- 20. Trenton Devils Reg. No. 3,474,159, registered as of July 22, 2008.

United States Common Law Trademarks:

RECORDED: 10/01/2014

1. Teeny Team Collection

TRADEMARK REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0918